Epiphany - The world leader in
microprocessor energy efficiency
The Epiphany is a scalable multicore architecture
with up to 4,095 processors sharing a common 32
bit memory space. The Epiphany combines fully-
featured floating point C/C++ programmable
RISC processors, a high bandwidth distributed
memory system, a low latency Network-On-Chip,

Figure 12: eLink Read Transaction Timing Diagram
42 PRELIMINARY DATASHEET (SUBJECT TO CHANGE) REV 14.03.11
8 Ordering Information
8.1 Part Number Naming Methodology
Figure 13: Part Numbering Methodology
8.2 Product Availability
Part Number Temp Range Speed Grade Comment
E16G301-SACP –40°C to +85°C 700MHz End-Of-Life
E16G301-SBCU –40°C to +85°C  700MHz Sampling Q3, 2013
E16G301-TBCU –40°C to +85°C  800MHz Planned for Q3, 2014
E16G301-FBCU –40°C to +85°C  1 GHz Planned for Q3, 2014
Table 19: Product Ordering Table
#cores
E16G301-SACUE16G301-SACU
Architecture
Generation
Version Speed
S=Slow,
T=Typical,
F=Fast
Package
Version
A=RevA
B=RevB
Temp Range
C=Commercial
Leaded
 P=Lead
 U=Unleaded
43 PRELIMINARY DATASHEET (SUBJECT TO CHANGE) REV 14.03.11
9 Errata
This table contains all the known errata for the E16G301 product. System designers and software
developers should consider these items as a part of the current product but they should also
beware that that the behavior of the errata items is likely to change in future versions of the
Epiphany products.
Errata # Errata
Item
Chip
Version
Type Explanation
0 Reset
sensitivity
E16G301 Functional To guarantee a correct and repeatable
reset wakeup sequencing, the
RXI_WE_CCLK_{P/N} signal must
be held stable for the duration of the
rising edge of RESET_N.
1 DMA
Throttle
E16G301 Performance The DMA engine bandwidth per
channel is stuck at 50% throttle,
meaning that each DMA channel can
transfer at most 1 double word every
two clock cycles.
2 NOC FIFO
Full
E16G301 Performance The FIFO interface between the
compute node and the Network-On-
Chip currently indicates FIFO full too
early, causing a degradation in peak
outgoing transfer bandwidth from the
Epiphany processor node to the
eMesh NOC.
3 Software
Exception
E16G301 Functional On a software exception, the PC
jumps to address 0x4 and halts
instead of continuing with the
exception service routine.
Table 20: Errata List
44 PRELIMINARY DATASHEET (SUBJECT TO CHANGE) REV 14.03.11
10  Copyright Information
Copyright © 2008-2013 Adapteva, Inc.